
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

        

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1519
 
 mx: 976
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1826
 
 mx: 1873
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 73.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3617
 
 mx: 3420
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 81.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -639
 
 mx: 976
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -993
 
 mx: 1007
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 74.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3617
 
 mx: 2241
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 87.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1145
 
 mx: 895
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1800
 
 mx: 1638
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2550
 
 mx: 3420
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 90.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 32/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1519
 
 mx: 854
 
 µ: 0.0
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1826
 
 mx: 1873
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3076
 
 mx: 3052
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 87.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 100/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -726
 
 mx: 542
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1563
 
 mx: 1551
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2552
 
 mx: 2728
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 84.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 58/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -648
 
 mx: 707
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -622
 
 mx: 426
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 73.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1695
 
 mx: 2656
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 83.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 74/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -380
 
 mx: 646
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -752
 
 mx: 1243
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 75.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2238
 
 mx: 1266
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 84.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 33/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -599
 
 mx: 570
 
 µ: 0.0
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -862
 
 mx: 1164
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 74.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2122
 
 mx: 1767
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 82.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 63/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -510
 
 mx: 390
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -606
 
 mx: 793
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 73.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1212
 
 mx: 1963
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 82.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 11/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -446
 
 mx: 544
 
 µ: -0.0
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -942
 
 mx: 1158
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 75.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1941
 
 mx: 1626
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 83.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49724 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Tue May 12 13:59:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150512_115207__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-12T11:52:08.906.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -66
 
 mx: 64
 
 µ: -0.1
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -223
 
 mx: 183
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 73.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -206
 
 mx: 168
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 80.8


